LEWIS (2-0) -vs- Michigan Tech (1-1)
11/16/08 at Sault Ste. Marie, Ml

_II?_ate: %1:/),%6;'(\)/'8 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrtr:a%daﬁce: 125 LEWIS 34 49 83
Site: Sault Ste. Marie, Ml Michigan Tech 29 37 66
Referees: Mark Larson, David St. Onge, Bruce Keeling
LEWIS 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Dagans, Brandon * 32 11-17 1-2 7-9 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 0 30
30 Genova, Jason * 39 7-12 5-9 1-1 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 2 20
40 Lawrence, Lonnie * 28 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 2 1 0 4
50 Strus, Marty * 28 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 2 0 4
22  Thomas, Jr., Dennis * 18 2-7 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 4 2 0 1 1 4
23 Robinson, Mike 33 5-11 2-4 2-3 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 0 14
44  Toth, Matt 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Crane, Steve 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 McClellan, Chris 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-60 9-21 12-17 11-26 37 19 12 8 4 3 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 5-13 38.46 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 19-31 61.29 % 4-8 50.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 31-60 51.7 % 9-21 429 % 12-17 70.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: O
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 21 03:48
Michigan Tech 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Robby Springborn * 31 7-10 4-5 3-3 0-0 6] 4 2 0 (0] 3 21
32 Georgio Holt * 33 3-11 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 1 0 9
10 Sean Geary * 24  3-7 1-2 2-4 0-4 4 3 4 1 (0] 0 9
40 Fedrick Bowe * 28 1-5 0-0 6-8 5-2 7 1 0 1 0 1 8
30 Chris Baugh * 20 2-7 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 3 1 1 1 0 6
42  Mike Hojnacki 13 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5
13 Mike Szatko 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 Matt Gaedke 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
05 Don Fowler 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 1 2
11  Brandon Ball 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
50 Brian Olley 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 10-25 16-21 14-20 34 19 11 10 3 6 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48 % 4-12 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 9-26 34.62 % 6-13 46.15 % 13-17 76.47 %
Total 20-57 35.1 % 10-25 40.0 % 16-21 76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 2
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

LEWIS 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Dagans, Brandon 19 6-10 1-2 3-3 1-5 6 1 2 1 6] 0 16
30 Genova, Jason 19 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 0 0 9
40 Lawrence, Lonnie 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
50  Strus, Marty 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 (0] 1 1 0 2
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 11 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0] 1 0 0
23 Robinson, Mike 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
44  Toth, Matt 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0] 0 0 0 4
33 Crane, Steve 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 0 3
10  McClellan, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 5-13 5-7 5-13 18 7 5 5 3 0o 34
41.4 % 38.5% 71.4%
Michigan Tech 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Robby Springborn 17 6-7 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 15
32 Georgio Holt 18 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
10 Sean Geary 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
40  Fedrick Bowe 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
30 Chris Baugh 12 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 0 4
42  Mike Hojnacki 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Mike Szatko 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 1 0 0 0 0
22  Matt Gaedke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Don Fowler 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 1 0
11  Brandon Ball 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 1
50 Brian Olley 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 4-12 34 8-12 20 8 5 5 2 4 29
35.5% 33.3% 75.0%



Second Half Box Score

LEWIS 49
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dagans, Brandon 13 5-7 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 14
30 Genova, Jason 20 4-6 2-4 1-1 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 2 11
40 Lawrence, Lonnie 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
50  Strus, Marty 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 (0] 0 1 0 2
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 4
23 Robinson, Mike 19 5-8 2-3 2-3 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0o 14
44  Toth, Matt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Crane, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
10  McClellan, Chris 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-31 4-8 7-10 6-13 19 12 7 3 1 3 49
61.3 % 50.0 % 70.0 %
Michigan Tech 37
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Robby Springborn 14 1-3 1-1 3-3 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 6
32 Georgio Holt 15 24 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 Sean Geary 18 2-5 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 7
40  Fedrick Bowe 11 0-2 0-0 4-6 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Chris Baugh 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
42  Mike Hojnacki 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5
13  Mike Szatko 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
22  Matt Gaedke 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
5 Don Fowler 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 2
11  Brandon Ball 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Olley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 6-13 13-17 6-8 14 11 6 5 1 2 37

34.6 % 46.2 % 76.5 %



VISITORS: LEWIS

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan Tech

BLOCK by STRUS,MARTY

REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

REBOUND OFF by DAGANS,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

GOOD JUMPER by STRUS,MARTY
ASSIST by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

FOUL by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

FOUL by DAGANS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
MISS JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON

REBOUND OFF by STRUS,MARTY
TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

TURNOVER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

GOOD 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON
ASSIST by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by TOTH,MATT

FOUL by CRANE,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by DAGANS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by CRANE,STEVE

MISS LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON
TURNOVER by CRANE,STEVE

19:48
19:48
19:41
19:28

19:19

18:51
18:43
18:43
18:42
18:27

18:20
18:02
17:46
17:42
17:29
17:26
17:03

16:42
16:29
16:27
16:24
15:55
15:53
15:51
15:33

15:12
14:50
14:27
14:27
14:16
14:04
13:54
13:45
13:39
13:27
13:06
12:51

12:38

12:16
12:02

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-4
7-4

-7

9-7

9-9

V2

V2

V3

V2

MISS JUMPER by BOWE,FEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,GEORGIO
MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS
BLOCK by HOLT,GEORGIO

FOUL by BOWE,FEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by GEARY,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by BOWE,FEDRICK
ASSIST by GEARY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by GEARY,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by BOWE,FEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by BOWE,FEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS

STEAL by BOWE,FEDRICK
TURNOVER by HOLT,GEORGIO

STEAL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

ASSIST by GEARY,SEAN

TURNOVER by BOWE,FEDRICK

TURNOVER by OLLEY,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BOWE,FEDRICK
TURNOVER by BALL,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,GEORGIO
GOOD JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAUGH,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HOJNACKI,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,DON



REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by TOTH,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON
ASSIST by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
FOUL by GENOVA,JASON

BLOCK by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON
ASSIST by DAGANS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND OFF by TOTH,MATT

GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT

GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT

FOUL by STRUS,MARTY

TURNOVER by DAGANS,BRANDON

FOUL by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

MISS 3PTR by CRANE,STEVE

11-9
11-11
14-11

17-11

19-11

22-11

22-13

22-15

23-15
24-15

24-16
24-17

24-18

V2

V3

V 6

V 8

V1l

V9

V7

V 8
V9

V 8
V7

V 6

FOUL by BAUGH,CHRIS

BLOCK by BAUGH,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,DON
REBOUND OFF by BAUGH,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS

FOUL by GEARY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,GEORGIO

MISS JUMPER by HOLT,GEORGIO

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by BAUGH,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO

MISS JUMPER by HOLT,GEORGIO
REBOUND OFF by BAUGH,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by GEARY,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUGH,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

FOUL by GEARY,SEAN

GOOD FT by BOWE,FEDRICK
GOOD FT by BOWE,FEDRICK

STEAL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD FT by BALL,BRANDON
MISS FT by BALL,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by OLLEY,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by OLLEY,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO
REBOUND OFF by OLLEY,BRIAN



05:05 MISS JUMPER by OLLEY,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:53 24-21 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
-- ASSIST by SZATKO,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by CRANE,STEVE 04:37 27-21 V6
ASSIST by DAGANS,BRANDON --
04:16 FOUL by HOLT,GEORGIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SZATKO,MIKE
03:26 TURNOVER by OLLEY,BRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by DAGANS,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:04 29-21 V8
02:43 29-23 V6 GOOD JUMPER by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MIKE 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWE,FEDRICK
02:10 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,FEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --
MISS JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:50 FOUL by OLLEY,BRIAN
TURNOVER by STRUS,MARTY 01:49
01:49 STEAL by FOWLER,DON
01:49 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,GEORGIO
BLOCK by LAWRENCE,LONNIE 01:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:26 29-26 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
-- ASSIST by HOLT,GEORGIO

01:07 FOUL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 01:07 30-26 V4
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 01:07 31-26 V5

00:48 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,DON
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:36 33-26 V7

00:36 FOUL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:36 34-26 V8

00:14 34-29 V5 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO
-- ASSIST by GAEDKE,MATT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07
MISS JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LEWIS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan Tech
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 19:46 36-29 V7

19:46 FOUL by BAUGH,CHRIS
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 19:46 37-29 V8

19:28 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO
REBOUND DEF by DAGANS,BRANDON -
FOUL by DAGANS,BRANDON 19:21

19:04 MISS JUMPER by GEARY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE -
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 18:57 39-29 V 10
ASSIST by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS -
FOUL by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 18:39

== ASSIST by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
18:27 39-32 V7 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO

GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON 18:12 42-32 V 10
17:50 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,FEDRICK
BLOCK by STRUS,MARTY 17:50

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWE,FEDRICK



FOUL by ROBINSON,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
FOUL by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON

MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON

FOUL by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON
FOUL by DAGANS,BRANDON

TURNOVER by GENOVA,JASON
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MIKE
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON
MISS 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

FOUL by STRUS,MARTY

GOOD JUMPER by STRUS,MARTY
ASSIST by ROBINSON,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by GENOVA,JASON
MISS 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON

STEAL by GENOVA,JASON
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE
ASSIST by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MIKE

42-33
42-34
44-34

46-34

46-35

46-36
46-37

48-37

48-38
50-38

50-41
52-41

53-41
53-44

V9
V 8
V 10

V12

V1l

V 10
V9

V1l

V 10
V12

V9
V1l

V12
V9

TURNOVER by GEARY,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by BOWE,FEDRICK
MISS JUMPER by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

GOOD FT by BOWE,FEDRICK

GOOD FT by BOWE,FEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by GEARY,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by OLLEY,BRIAN

FOUL by OLLEY,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by GEARY,SEAN
MISS FT by BOWE,FEDRICK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BOWE,FEDRICK

GOOD FT by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD FT by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD FT by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

MISS JUMPER by BOWE,FEDRICK

STEAL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
MISS JUMPER by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO

REBOUND DEF by OLLEY,BRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by GEARY,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GEARY,SEAN

FOUL by BAUGH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOJNACKI,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by BAUGH,CHRIS
TURNOVER by HOJNACKI,MIKE

BLOCK by HOJNACKI,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by HOIJNACKI,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

FOUL by GEARY,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by HOIJNACKI,MIKE



-- ASSIST by GEARY,SEAN

11:16 FOUL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE 11:03
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 10:15 55-44 V11

10:04 MISS 3PTR by HOJNACKI,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE 09:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:49 FOUL by HOJNACKI,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:49
GOOD JUMPER by GENOVA,JASON 09:47 57-44 V 13
ASSIST by LAWRENCE,LONNIE --

09:47 FOUL by BALL,BRANDON
GOOD FT by GENOVA,JASON 09:47 58-44 V 14

09:31 58-46 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOJNACKI,MIKE
TURNOVER by GENOVA,JASON 09:10

09:08 STEAL by GAEDKE,MATT

09:06 TURNOVER by GAEDKE,MATT
FOUL by LAWRENCE,LONNIE 08:55

08:28 MISS 3PTR by GAEDKE,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWE,FEDRICK
08:19 MISS JUMPER by GAEDKE,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by GAEDKE,MATT
FOUL by GENOVA,JASON 08:19
08:19 58-47 V11 GOOD FT by GAEDKE,MATT
08:19 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by GAEDKE,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MIKE 07:58 61-48 V 13
ASSIST by DAGANS,BRANDON --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by HOJNACKI,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MIKE 07:24 64-48 V 16
ASSIST by GENOVA,JASON --
FOUL by GENOVA,JASON 06:52
06:52 64-49 V 15 GOOD FT by BOWE,FEDRICK
06:52 64-50 V 14 GOOD FT by BOWE,FEDRICK
MISS JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:11 TURNOVER by BAUGH,CHRIS
STEAL by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 06:08
GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:05 66-50 V 16
06:05 FOUL by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 06:05 67-50 V 17
FOUL by STRUS,MARTY 05:52
05:52 67-51 V 16 GOOD FT by BAUGH,CHRIS
05:52 67-52 V15 GOOD FT by BAUGH,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,MIKE 05:34 69-52 V 17
FOUL by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS 05:29
05:29 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by GEARY,SEAN
05:29 MISS FT by GEARY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS --
MISS JUMPER by STRUS,MARTY 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GEARY,SEAN
04:47 69-55 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GEARY,SEAN
-- ASSIST by BAUGH,CHRIS

04:30 FOUL by BALL,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 04:30 70-55 V15
MISS FT by DAGANS,BRANDON 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GEARY,SEAN
04:25 MISS JUMPER by GEARY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GENOVA,JASON
ASSIST by ROBINSON,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,MIKE
MISS FT by ROBINSON,MIKE

MISS FT by DAGANS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAGANS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GENOVA,JASON
MISS JUMPER by DAGANS,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

STEAL by GENOVA,JASON

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

73-55

73-58

75-58
75-61

77-61
77-64

78-64

78-66

79-66

81-66

83-66

V 18

V 15

V17
V 14

V 16
V 13

VvV 14

V12

V 13

V 15

V 17

GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,GEORGIO
ASSIST by SPRINGBORN,ROBBY

GOOD 3PTR by GEARY,SEAN

ASSIST by HOLT,GEORGIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SZATKO,MIKE
ASSIST by GEARY,SEAN
FOUL by SZATKO,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,GEORGIO
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,DON
FOUL by HOLT,GEORGIO

MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,MIKE

TURNOVER by HOLT,GEORGIO

MISS 3PTR by SZATKO,MIKE



